*	•
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	0-20-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United/Statile Frame R and Trademerk Office ET 2006 DCT 19 AM 10: 21
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark	Office: Please record the attached documents or the Astronomy attaches (a)
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark 1. Name of conveying party(ies) HOWARD B. BURKE, JR	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
a li Name of conveying partylies)	
HOWARD B. BURKE, JR	
0	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s	
Execution Date(s) OCTOBER 4	2006
Assignment Merger	
	City: WAREHAM
Security Agreement Change	or name
Joint Research Agreement	State: MASSACHUSETTS
Government Interest Assignment	Country: $1/5A$ zip: 02043
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Lice	ense 600/11/9210
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/415,517	
10/19/2006 DBYRNE 00000144 11415517	
01: EC:802 40.00 DP Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspon	
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: JOHN M. BRANDT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u> </u>
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 THAXTER 9	· · · ·
Sileer Address. <u>19 c / thirthe co</u>	None required (government interest not affecting title)
il	8. Payment Information
City: HINGHAM	
State: <u>MA</u> Zip: <u>02</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 781-749-288	9
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: JM132899 Caol.	Com Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Mu M. Marst October 16, 2006 Signature Date	
TOHN M. BRANDT Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:	

1

-

) | > , 1 1

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Ł

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, grant to HBB Assets Ltd., a corporation of Massachusetts, having a place of business at 450 Main Street, Wareham, Massachusetts 02571, ("Assignee") its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled: JOURNEY EVENT SEQUENCING FOR AUTOMATED DRIVERLESS VEHICLES, Serial No. 11/415,517, filed May 2, 2006, in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and or reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement effecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: OCTUBER 7, 2006

Howard B. Burke Jr.

450 Main Street Wareham, MA 02571